

18.11.2024
(D/L 06)
Ct.-19
(Susanta)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 24775 of 2024

Sudipta Sadhu

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subhro Prakash Lahiri,
Mr. Rajesh Naskar,
Mr. Ankan Mondal,

.... For the Petitioner.

Ms. Priya Ghosal,

.... For the State.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick,

.... For the DPSC (Uttar Dinajpur).

Mr. Ratul Biswas,

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury,

.... For the WBBPE.

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.

The petitioner is an Assistant Teacher at Rahatpur F.P. School, Rahatpur, P.O: Dalkhola, District: Uttar Dinajpur and is praying general transfer to any school in the District of Hooghly alleging that she is a surplus teacher of the school where she is now working.

The Secretary, West Bengal Board of Primary Education, the respondent no. 4 herein, is directed to file a report regarding the prayer of the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List of December 2024** under the heading “**Transfer Matters**”.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)